PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
LGC Wireless, Inc.			12/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LGC Wireless, LL	eless, LLC		
Street Address:	541 East Trimble	Trimble Road		
City:	San Jose	n Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	A		
Postal Code:	95131			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13588		88172		
Fax Number:	Fax Number: 9524650771			
Email: docketing@fogglaw.com			ont of the second s	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC				
Address Line 1: 5810 W 78th St		St	Γ	
Address Line 2: Suite 100				
Address Line 4:		MINNESOTA 55439		
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis,	MINNESOTA 55439 100.1119US02		
	Minneapolis,			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	Minneapolis, NUMBER: R: ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif	100.1119US02	PATENT	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LGC WIRELESS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LGC WIRELESS, INC." TO "LGC WIRELESS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.



2750488 8100V

101164096

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8410734

DATE: 12-08-10

PATENT REEL: 028804 FRAME: 0634

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF LGC WIRELESS, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion of LGC Wireless, Inc. (the "*Corporation*") is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to convert the Corporation from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on May 13, 1997.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is LGC Wireless, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is LGC Wireless, LLC.
- 5. The conversion effected hereby was a approved in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person, has executed this certificate effective as of December 8, 2010.

Name: Bradley V. Crary Title: Vice President, LGC Wireless, Inc.



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LGC WIRELESS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.



2750488 8100V

101164096

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8410734

DATE: 12-08-10

PATENT REEL: 028804 FRAME: 0636



CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LGC WIRELESS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of LGC Wireless, LLC (the "Company") is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is LGC Wireless, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Formation this December 8, 2010.

Name: BradlevV. Crary

4836-5372-4424\]

RECORDED: 08/17/2012